are you ready for some inspiration?...
2
Cooper Industries
Cooper Industries was originally formed in 1833 as a foundry business
in Ohio, USA. It has since grown to become a $5.2 billion turnover
global business, manufacturing primarily electrical products.
Headquartered in Houston, Cooper employs 31,000 people and has
sales and manufacturing facilities in over 100 locations around the

Dimensions (mm)
Specify single LED colour on the end of each product code
Order code example
VXT3 square, 1 x 1W single colour with green LED VXT3-11-G
See page 64 for LED colour details
R G B A R
G BCW NW WW
19
IP65
Catalogue Numbers
Lamp Rating LED Colour Cat. No. Weight (kg)
VXT1 Circular
1 x 1W Single VXT1-11 0.25
3 x 1W Single VXT1-31 0.25
3 x 1W Colour Change VXT1-31-RGB 0.25
VXT2 Circular Eyelid
1 x 1W Single VXT2-11 0.26
3 x 1W Single VXT2-31 0.26
3 x 1W Colour Change VXT2-31-RGB 0.26
VXT3 Square
1 x 1W Single VXT3-11 0.28
3 x 1W Single VXT3-31 0.28
3 x 1W Colour Change VXT3-31-RGB 0.28
VXT1
VXT2
VXT3
90mm

Note: VXB1 available with 60° beam
VXB2 & 3 available with 5° & 25° beam
Order code example
VXB1 2 x 1W with blue LED's and 60° beam VXB1-21-B60
VXB3 6 x 1W colour change with 25° beam VXB3-61-RGB25
See page 64 for LED colour and beam angle details
R G B A R
G BCW
5° 25° 60°
NW WW
Dia 1 Dia 2 H D
VXB1 22 60 63 30
VXB2 30 60 63 38
VXB3 40 60 78 48
21
IP65
Catalogue Numbers
Lamp Rating Optic Cat. No. Weight (kg)
VXB1 single colour
1 x 1W Single VXB1-11 0.20
2 x 1W Twin VXB1-21 0.20
VXB2 single colour
1 x 1W Single VXB2-11 0.25
2 x 1W Twin VXB2-21 0.25
VXB3 single colour
1 x 1W Single VXB3-11 0.45
2 x 1W Twin VXB3-21 0.45
VXB3 colour change
3 x 1W Single VXB3-31-RGB 0.45
6 x 1W Twin VXB3-61-RGB 0.45
VXO
22
25
40

For recessed and semi-recessed
installation
Order Example
Cat No: LSN-RB
Qty: 4
Ceiling Trim Kit
1.2m ceiling trims, set of 2.
Order Example
Cat No: LSN-T12
Qty: 3
Lamp and Control Gear
14W, 28W, 35W (HE) T5
fluorescent - G5 cap
24W, 54W, 49W (HO) T5
fluorescent - G5 cap
High frequency control gear
Digital dimming versions to
order
Fused as standard
Materials
Body - extruded aluminium,
RAL9006 finish
End caps - ABS, RAL9006 finish
Geartray - Steel, white enamel
finish
Diffuser - UV stable opal
polycarbonate
Installation
Suspended mount top plate
secured to ceiling by single
screw
Height adjusted via simple
clutch mechanism, clutch
screwed into back of housing
Fully and semi-recessed utilise
one common mounting bracket.
Suits plasterboard from 9.5mm
to 19.0mm thick.
Supplied complete with lamps
LSN
40
   Photometric Data
60°
90°
60°
90°
30°30°
90
120
cd/1000lm
60
LOR: 41.3
DLOR: 41.3
ULOR: 0.0
LSN-S128Z
Fully recessed
Accessories
Installation options
LSN-RB LSN-REK LSN-T6/T12/T15 LSN-90 LSN-WB LSN-SEK LSN-WS
Semi-recessed Surface mount Suspended Wall mount
Contact technical support for ceiling compatibility
Dimensions (mm)
41
IP20
Catalogue Numbers
Lamp Cat. No. Weight Emergency Weight
Rating (kg) Cat. No. (kg)
Individual
1x14W LSN-S114Z 3.42 - -
1x24W LSN-S124Z 3.42 - -
1x28W LSN-S128Z 4.82 EBLSN-S128Z 5.92
1x54W LSN-S154Z 4.82 - -
1x35W LSN-S135Z 5.59 EBLSN-S135Z 6.69
1x49W LSN-S149Z 5.59 - -
Continuous
1x14W LSN-C114Z 3.42 - -
1x24W LSN-C124Z 3.42 - -
1x28W LSN-C128Z 4.82 EBLSN-C128Z 5.92

Specify LED colour and beam angle on the end of each product code
RGB available on 3 x 1W only
Order code example
DXF IP20, 1 x 1W, with blue LED’s and no optic
DXF-2011-BN
DXF IP68, 3 x 1W, colour change LED’s with 5° x 25° beam
DXF-6831-RGB525
Supplied in packs of 12
See page 64 for LED colour and beam angle details
R G B A R
G BCW NW WW
57
IP20 IP68
Catalogue Numbers
Lamp Rating Cat. No.                Weight per unit (kg)
No optic Optic
IP20
1 x 1W DXF-2011 0.12 0.28
3 x 1W DXF-2031 0.26 0.42
IP68
1 x 1W DXF-6811 0.59 0.75
3 x 1W DXF-6831 0.78 0.90
5° 15° 25° 5°x25° no optic
L W D Lead
IP20 No optic
1x1W 60 16 11 100

Dimensions (mm)
Specify LED colour and beam angle on the end of each product code
Order code example
DXL IP20, 18 x 1W, with red LED’s and no optic
DXL-20181-RN
DXL IP68, 36 x 1W, colour change LED’s with 5° x 25° beam
DXL-68361-RGB525
See page 64 for LED colour and beam angle details
R G B A R
G BCW NW WW
59
Catalogue Numbers
Lamp Nominal Cat. No. Weight (kg)
Rating Length (mm) Optic No optic
IP20
9 x 1W 300 DXL-2091 0.34 0.22
12 x 1W 400 DXL-20121 0.45 0.29
18 x 1W 600 DXL-20181 0.68 0.44
24 x 1W 800 DXL-20241 0.90 0.58
27 x 1W 900 DXL-20271 1.02 0.66
36 x 1W 1200 DXL-20361 1.36 0.88
IP68
9 x 1W 300 DXL-6891 0.35 0.23
12 x 1W 400 DXL-68121 0.47 0.31
18 x 1W 600 DXL-68181 0.70 0.47
24 x 1W 800 DXL-68241 0.94 0.62
27 x 1W 900 DXL-68271 1.05 0.70
36 x 1W 1200 DXL-68361 1.40 0.94
Mounting Bracket
Mounting bracket set DXL-MB
5° 15° 25° 5°x25° no optic
36

Specify LED colour and beam angle on the end of each product code.
Note - 6 x 1W available with 5° or 45° beam options only
Order code example
GXR1 6 x 1W, aluminium bezel with amber LED’s with 5° beam
GXR1-A61-A15
GXR3 36 x 1W, steel bezel, colour change LED’s with 5° x 25° beam
GXR3-S361-RGB525
See page 64 for LED colour and beam angle details
R G B A R
G BCW NW WW
63
IP68
Catalogue Numbers
Lamp Rating Cat. No. Cat. No. Weight (kg)
Alum Bezel St Steel Bezel
GXR1
3 x 1W GXR1-A31 GXR1-S31 0.80
6 x 1W GXR1-A61 GXR1-S61 0.80
GXR2
12 x 1W GXR2-A121 GXR2-S121 1.70
GXR3
18 x 1W GXR3-A181 GXR3-S181 4.30